kg King County

Gender Identity and Sexual Orientation Inclusion Task Force

TIME

3:00 PM

3:15 PM

3:35 PM

4:00 PM

4:20 PM

4:30 PM

October 19, 2021
3:00 PM - 5:30 PM

ITEM

Welcome & Announcements
- Member MOU & Invoices

- LGBTQ Sports sign-on letter

Gender Task Force Priority Areas (group discussion & decision)
- Recap last meeting & 1:1 calls

- Confirm priority areas
- Subcommittee selections

Small Group Discussion — Key Questions (breakout groups)
- Subcommittee roles (chair/coordinator)

- What questions or information is needed to better position you to
generate recommendations?

Roundtable Discussion (share out)
Identify sources of information

Subcommittee Assignments & Next Steps
- Action items

Adjourn

Subcommittee Action Items for November

LEAD
Ishmael
Nufiez; Lily
Clifton;
Michael Padilla

All

All

All

e Conduct follow-up research identified during meeting and report on opportunities and barriers
¢ Identify which populations need to be included in the Task Force’s community engagement process
e Subcommittee chair/coordinator work with Lily to schedule subcommittee meeting/coordination




