

Gender Identity and Sexual Orientation Inclusion Task Force

October 19, 2021 3:00 PM – 5:30 PM

TIME	Ітем	LEAD
3:00 PM	Welcome & Announcements - Member MOU & Invoices - LGBTQ Sports sign-on letter	Ishmael Nuñez; Lily Clifton; Michael Padilla
3:15 PM	Gender Task Force Priority Areas (group discussion & decision) - Recap last meeting & 1:1 calls - Confirm priority areas - Subcommittee selections	All
3:35 PM	 Small Group Discussion - Key Questions (breakout groups) Subcommittee roles (chair/coordinator) What questions or information is needed to better position you to generate recommendations? 	All
4:00 PM	Roundtable Discussion (share out) - Identify sources of information	
4:20 PM	Subcommittee Assignments & Next Steps - Action items	All
4:30 PM	Adjourn	

Subcommittee Action Items for November

- Conduct follow-up research identified during meeting and report on opportunities and barriers
- Identify which populations need to be included in the Task Force's community engagement process
- Subcommittee chair/coordinator work with Lily to schedule subcommittee meeting/coordination